il DATA FOR PROGRESS

From June 10 to 13, 2022, Data for Progress conducted a survey of 1,268 likely voters nationally using web panel respondents.
The sample was weighted to be representative of likely voters by age, gender, education, race, and voting history. The survey
was conducted in English. The margin of error is +3 percentage points.

N=1,268 unless otherwise specified. Some values may not add up to 100 due to rounding.

D I R
[11 To what extent do you agree or disagree with the Strongly agree .................. 25% 35% 23% 19%
following statement: Somewhatagree ................ 32 33 35 28
Colleges and universities studying the impacts of climate Somewhat disagree.............. 19 14 19 23
change and sustainability should refuse donations from fossil Strongly disagree ................ 10 6 6 18
fuel companies so they can remain unbiased in their Dont KNOwW . o oo 14 13 17 12
research.
AGREE (TOTAL) . ...t 57% 68% 58% 47%
DISAGREE (TOTAL) . ...t 29 20 25 41
AGREE (NET) ... +28 +48 +33 46
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